
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
Addendum #5 to Superintendent Employment Contract 

th This Addendum #5 entered into this day of A 2007, by and between the 
School Board of Palm Beach County, Florida (hereinafter referred to as the "Board") and 
Arthur Johnson, PhD., the Superintendent (hereinafh referred to as the "Superintendent"), 
stipulate and agree to the below-noted changes to the original Superintendent Employment 
Contract of April 2001, as amended by the Addendum #1 dated April 29, 2002, the 
Addendum #2 dated September 15, 2003, and the Addendum #4 dated May 17, 2006 
(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Contract"). The parties acknowledge that 
Addendum #3 dated April 29,2004 was voided by Addendum #4. 

CHANGES MADE TO THE CONTRACT ARE AS FOLLOWS: 

Term: Paragraph 1.1 of the Contract is amended to provide, 

"The tenn of the Contract will be for five years commencing on July 1, 2007, and it will 
automatically be extended by twelve (12) additional calendar months on July 1, 2008, and 
every July I* thereafter, unless 90 days prior to July 1, 2008, or 90 days prior to any 
subsequent July 1' thereafter, the Board delivers to the Superintendent written notice of its 
intention not to extend the term of this Contract. 

All other terms of the Contract remain in full force and effect. 

In witness whereof, this Addendum #5 has been executed on the respective dates set forth 
below by the parties. 

WITNESSES: 

Signature 

- - 

Printed Name 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Signature 

Printed Name 

SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL 

WILLLAM G. GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN 

DATE: 

ARTHUR C. JOHNSON, Ph.D., SUP-ENT 

DATE: 

TO THE SCHOOL BOARD 

DATE: * v 

S:\Public\DILLARD\Contracts January 9-August 3 1 , 2 m p t s  ChtmtMddendum 5 Supt 04-2047,doc 


